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Diamont Trophy

13946 Diamont Trophy Double Gold BODEGAS SALENTEIN PORTILLO-SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 ARGENTINA CUYO SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White n.a. / open market D

13445 Diamont Trophy Double Gold BODEGAS Y VINEDOS PASCUAL TOSO PASCUAL TOSO ALTA MALBEC - 2021 ARGENTINA CUYO MALBEC Still Red PIEROTH JAPAN KK A

14109 Diamont Trophy Double Gold WINES BY GEOFF HARDY K-1 AUTUMN HARVEST - 2018 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA RIESLING Sweet KIWACORPORATION C

13569 Diamont Trophy Double Gold HARDYS HARDYS STAMP SPARKLING CHARDONNAY PINOT NOIR Extra Dry - AUSTRALIA SOUTH EASTERN AUSTRALIA CHARDONNAY Sparkling CORDON VERT CO.,LTD F

13210 Diamont Trophy Double Gold EDOARDO MIROGLIO ELENOVO MAVRUD - 2018 BULGARIA THRACIAN VALLEY MAVRUD Still Red n.a. / open market B

11204 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA ROSE - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SYRAH Still Rose CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

12348 Diamont Trophy Double Gold SAN PEDRO VIÑAMAR Brut - CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY PINOT NOIR Sparkling Cordon Vert E

10302 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO DEVIL'S BRUT Brut 2021 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY CHARDONNAY Sparkling MERCIAN CORPORATION D

10296 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CONCHA Y TORO GRAN RESERVA SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White NIPPON LIQUOR LTD. D

11409 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VINA CASA SILVA CASA SILVA COLECCION CHARDONNAY 2022, VALLE DE COLCHAGUA - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY CHARDONNAY Still White KOKUBU GROUP CORP E

13074 Diamont Trophy Double Gold LEYDA LEYDA RESERVA SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 CHILE OTHERS SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White ASAHI BREWERIES,LTD. E

12856 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VINA LA ROSA LA ROSA CABERNET FRANC - 2020 CHILE OTHERS CABERNET FRANC Still Red TOA SHOJI B

10977 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CONO SUR CONO SUR SINGLE VINEYARD PINOT NOIR 2021 - 2021 CHILE OTHERS PINOT NOIR Still Red SMILE CORP D

10536 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VIU MANENT GRAN RESERVA MALBEC - 2021 CHILE OTHERS MALBEC Still Red CORDON VERT D

14031 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VIGNOBLE DU REVEUR SINGULIER - 2021 FRANCE ALSACE-LORRAINE RIESLING Orange TAKASE BUSSAN B

10703 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CHAMPAGNE PHILIZOT ET FILS LA GOURMANDISE D'ELEONORE ROSE Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling n.a. / open market B

13384 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CHAMPAGNE PHILIPPE FOURRIER GRANDE CUVEE INTIMISTE 2016 Extra Brut 2016 FRANCE CHAMPAGNE CHARDONNAY Sparkling n.a. / open market A

11356 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CHAMPAGNE MONTAUDON MILLESIME 2015 Brut 2015 FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling TAKASE BUSSAN A

10227 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CHAMPAGNE BESSERAT DE BELLEFON DEPUIS 1843 BESSERAT DE BELLEFON BLEU BRUT Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE CHARDONNAY Sparkling LA LANGUEDOCIENNE A

10420 Diamont Trophy Double Gold LES CRUS FAUGERES - MAS OLIVIER MAS OLIVIER - ESPRIT NATURE BLANC - 2022 FRANCE LANGUEDOC ROUSSANNE Still White CORDON VERT - YAMAYA C

12151 Diamont Trophy Double Gold MIRABEAU CLASSIC ROSE - 2021 FRANCE PROVENCE GRENACHE Still Rose ARCANE LIMITED C

10806 Diamont Trophy Double Gold NADAL HAINAUT RIVESALTES TUILE - 2001 FRANCE ROUSSILLON GRENACHE NOIR Sweet SELESTA C

11086 Diamont Trophy Double Gold ALAIN BRUMONT CHATEAU BOUSCASSE LARMES CELESTES - 2018 FRANCE SUD-OUEST PETIT MANSENG Sweet MIKUNI WINE CO LTD C

11990 Diamont Trophy Double Gold JOSEPH MELLOT LES GRANDS EDVINS - 2019 FRANCE VAL DE LOIRE SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White PIEROTH A

12864 Diamont Trophy Double Gold FÜRST VON METTERNICH FÜRST VON METTERNICH RIESLING SEKT TROCKEN Dry(Sec) - GERMANY OTHERS RIESLING Sparkling KOKUBU GROUP CORP. D

13040 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CASAL THAULERO ANNIVERSARY - MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO DOC RISERVA - 2012 ITALY ABRUZZO MONTEPULCIANO Still Red QUALITE' ET PRIX LTD A

11578 Diamont Trophy Double Gold NATALE VERGA LA STORIA MONTEPULCIANO D'ABRUZZO - 2019 ITALY ABRUZZO MONTEPULCIANO Still Red MIKUNI WINE CO., LTD. D

10908 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VILLA  RAIANO FIANO  DI  AVELLINO - 2017 ITALY CAMPANIA FIANO Still White GIRAUD RESTAURANT SYSTEM CO.,LTD B

11587 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CANTINA SETTECANI LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA DI CASTELVETRO AMABILE Sweet(Doux) - ITALY EMILIA ROMAGNA LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA Sparkling ROYAL OF JAPAN, LTD. E

14113 Diamont Trophy Double Gold MUROLA ING TEODORO BONATI 1724 SRL SA BRUNFORTE - 2016 ITALY MARCHE MERLOT Still Red OVERSEAS CO. LTD A

10188 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VELENOSI REVE OFFIDA DOCG PECORINO - 2020 ITALY MARCHE PECORINO Still White INABA & CO., LTD B

11739 Diamont Trophy Double Gold FEUDO ARANCIO FEUDO ARANCIO DALILA - 2021 ITALY SICILIA GRILLO Still White MOTTOX INC D

12490 Diamont Trophy Double Gold VILLA TRASQUA CHIANTI CLASSICO DOCG RISERVA - 2017 ITALY TOSCANA SANGIOVESE Still Red RING BELL CO.,LTD A

13856 Diamont Trophy Double Gold COLLEMASSARI COLLRE MASSARI RISERVA MONTECUCCO ROSSO RISERVA - 2018 ITALY TOSCANA SANGIOVESE Still Red MONTEBUSSAN CORPORATION C

11710 Diamont Trophy Double Gold LUNGAROTTI SOCIETA AGRICOLA A R.L. BREZZA BIANCO - 2022 ITALY UMBRIA GRECHETTO BIANCO Still White MEIDI-YA CO., LTD. D

11020 Diamont Trophy Double Gold LA VIGILIA CABERNET SAUVIGNON - 2020 ITALY VENETO CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red MEMO'S CO., LTD. D

13710 Diamont Trophy Double Gold ANNA SPINATO WINERY MOSCATO DOC COLLI EUGANEI - - ITALY VENETO MOSCATO GIALLO Sweet n.a. / open market C

12658 Diamont Trophy Double Gold SILENI GRAND RESERVE STRAITS SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2021 NEW ZEALAND MARLBOROUGH SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White ENOTECA CO., LTD. C

12932 Diamont Trophy Double Gold PERNOD RICARD WINEMAKERS BRANCOTT ESTATE SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2021 NEW ZEALAND MARLBOROUGH SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White PERNOD RICARD JAPAN KK D

11166 Diamont Trophy Double Gold MALO WINES MALO PLATINUM RED 2012 - 2012 PORTUGAL PENINSULA DE SETUBAL TOURIGA NACIONAL Still Red MALO WINES JAPAN B

11278 Diamont Trophy Double Gold SOGRAPE VINHOS SANDEMAN PORTO TAWNY 40 YEARS OLD - - PORTUGAL PORTO E DOURO TINTA AMARELA Fortified SUNTORY SPIRITS LIMITED A

14049 Diamont Trophy Double Gold QUINTA DE AMARES VINICULTURA QUINTA D'AMARES ALVARINHO - 2022 PORTUGAL VINHO VERDE ALVARINHO Still White TOKO TRADING CO. LTD. -

11164 Diamont Trophy Double Gold QUINTAS DE MELGACO TORRE DE MENAGEM - 2022 PORTUGAL VINHO VERDE ALVARINHO Still White MERCADO PORTUGAL E

13694 Diamont Trophy Double Gold AVINCIS AVINCIS NEGRU DE DRAGASANI - 2018 ROMANIA OTHERS NEGRU DE DRAGASANI Still Red JUMBO TOURS B

10862 Diamont Trophy Double Gold OSTROZOVIC TOKAJSKA VYBEROVA ESENCIA - 2000 SLOVAKIA TOKAJ FURMINT Sweet n.a. / open market A

14177 Diamont Trophy Double Gold ZLATI GRIC CHARDONNAY2018SUHO - 2018 SLOVENIA PODRAVJE CHARDONNAY Still White TWENTY-ONE COMMUNITY CO,.LTD. -

12508 Diamont Trophy Double Gold HARTENBERG SHIRAZ - 2017 SOUTH AFRICA COASTAL REGION SHIRAZ Still Red MASUDA CO., LTD. C

13722 Diamont Trophy Double Gold BODEGA COOPERATIVA CIGALES TORONDOS CLARETE - 2022 SPAIN CASTILLA Y LEON TEMPRANILLO Still Rose n.a. / open market E

11459 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CODORNIU ANNA DE CODORNIU BLANC DE BLANCS Brut - SPAIN CAVA CHARDONNAY Sparkling NIHON SHURUIHANBAI CO., LTD. D

12050 Diamont Trophy Double Gold PAGOS DE FAMILIA MARQUES DE GRINON LA VIE EN ROSE Brut - SPAIN CAVA PINOT NOIR Sparkling SU-KORUNI WINE CO.,LTD. C

10415 Diamont Trophy Double Gold GIRO RIBOT MASIA PARERA BRUT ROSE Brut - SPAIN CAVA TREPAT Sparkling TOKUOKA D

12195 Diamont Trophy Double Gold J. GARCIA CARRION VIÑA ARNAIZ RIOJA CRIANZA - 2018 SPAIN LA RIOJA TEMPRANILLO Still Red n.a. / open market D

12275 Diamont Trophy Double Gold PREMIUM FINCAS SINGULARES COHIBA ATMOSPHERE RESERVA - 2014 SPAIN LA RIOJA TEMPRANILLO Still Red OVERSEAS INTELLIGENCE CO., LTD. A

12836 Diamont Trophy Double Gold OAK RIDGE WINERY THREE GIRLS CABERNET SAUVIGNON ESTATE GROWN LODI - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA CENTRAL VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red WINE TO STYLE D

12528 Diamont Trophy Double Gold CARNEROS SPARKLING WINE CAVES ETESIAN BLANC DE NOIRS Brut - U.S.A. CALIFORNIA NORTH COAST PINOT NOIR Sparkling CORDON VERT CO., LTD. C

10789 Diamont Trophy Double Gold ANDERS-LANE ARTISAN WINES, LP WATERSTONE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY - 2018 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA NORTH COAST CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red VINOS YAMAZAKI CO., LTD. A

14100 Diamont Trophy Double Gold MENAGE A TROIS GOLD CHARDONNAY - 2020 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS CHARDONNAY Still White PIEROTH JAPAN D

12021 Diamont Trophy Double Gold DELOACH VINEYARD DELOACH HERITAGE RESERVE PINOT NOIR - 2020 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS PINOT NOIR Still Red KOKUBU GROUP CORP. D

12642 Diamont Trophy Double Gold JACKSON FAMILY WINES VINTNERS RESERVE SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2021 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White ENOTECA CO., LTD. C
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Grand Prix Special Award

13074 Grand Prix Woman Winemaker of  the year Double Gold LEYDA LEYDA RESERVA SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 CHILE OTHERS SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White ASAHI BREWERIES,LTD. E

14049 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold QUINTA DE AMARES VINICULTURA QUINTA D'AMARES ALVARINHO - 2022 PORTUGAL VINHO VERDE ALVARINHO Still White TOKO TRADING CO. LTD. -

11356 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Double Gold CHAMPAGNE MONTAUDON MILLESIME 2015 Brut 2015 FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling TAKASE BUSSAN A

12836 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold OAK RIDGE WINERY THREE GIRLS CABERNET SAUVIGNON ESTATE GROWN LODI - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA CENTRAL VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red WINE TO STYLE D

10038 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold DANDELION VINEYARD FIREHAWK FARM SHIRAZ - 2020 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA SHIRAZ Still Red COLONIAL TRADE CO B

12637 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Gold JACKSON FAMILY WINES VINTNERS RESERVE CABERNET SAUVIGNON - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red ENOTECA CO., LTD. C

12290 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold DOMAINE FOURRAY DOMAINE FOURRAY CHABLIS - 2021 FRANCE BOURGOGNE CHARDONNAY Still White MUROHOSHI CO.,LTD C

10788 Grand Prix Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Double Gold ANDERS-LANE ARTISAN WINES, LP WATERSTONE IN STUDIO RED NAPA VALLEY - 2016 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA NORTH COAST CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red VINOS YAMAZAKI CO., LTD. B

10722 Grand Prix Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold VIGNETI DEL VULTURE SENSUALE MOSCATO Semi-Dry(Demi-Sec)2022 ITALY BASILICATA MOSCATO BIANCO Sparkling INABA & CO., LTD. D

11540 Grand Prix Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Double Gold WILDEBERG PINOTAGE - 2021 SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS PINOTAGE Still Red MIKUNI WINE CO., LTD. E

11204 Grand Prix　“ROSE”　Wine Double Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA ROSE - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SYRAH Still Rose CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

11587 Grand Prix Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold CANTINA SETTECANI LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA DI CASTELVETRO AMABILE Sweet(Doux) - ITALY EMILIA ROMAGNA LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA Sparkling ROYAL OF JAPAN, LTD. E

14109 Grand Prix "DESSERT" Wine Double Gold WINES BY GEOFF HARDY K-1 AUTUMN HARVEST - 2018 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA RIESLING Sweet KIWACORPORATION C

11278 Grand Prix "FORTIFIED" Wine Double Gold SOGRAPE VINHOS SANDEMAN PORTO TAWNY 40 YEARS OLD - - PORTUGAL PORTO E DOURO TINTA AMARELA Fortified SUNTORY SPIRITS LIMITED A

14031 Grand Prix Orange Wine Double Gold VIGNOBLE DU REVEUR SINGULIER - 2021 FRANCE ALSACE-LORRAINE RIESLING Orange TAKASE BUSSAN B

13210 Grand Prix Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Double Gold EDOARDO MIROGLIO ELENOVO MAVRUD - 2018 BULGARIA THRACIAN VALLEY MAVRUD Still Red n.a. / open market B

10953 Grand Prix Japanese Wine of the year Double Gold RAIFUKU SAKE BREWING RAIFUKU WINE SAKURA YEAST ROSE - 2021 JAPAN IBARAKI FUJINOYUME Still Rose RAIFUKU SAKE BREWING CO.,LTD D

13039 Grand Prix Japanese Wine of the year Double Gold IWANOHARA VINEYARD IWANOHARA MIYUKIBANA RED - - JAPAN NIIGATA MUSCAT BAILEY A Still Red IWANOHARA VINEYARD D

11782 Grand Prix Japanese Wine of the year Double Gold SANWA SHURUI BUDOUSHU KOUBOU AJIMU WINE CAMPBELL EARLY - 2022 JAPAN OITA CAMPBELL EARLY Still Red SANWA SHURUI BUDOUSHU KOUBOU E

14181 Grand Prix Japanese Wine of the year Double Gold KUSUNOKI WINERY PINOT NOIR SPECIAL CUVEE - 2020 JAPAN NAGANO PINOT NOIR Still Red KUSUNOKI WINERY CO.,LTD. A

 Special Award

13074 Grand Prix Woman Winemaker of  the year Double Gold LEYDA LEYDA RESERVA SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 CHILE OTHERS SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White VIVIANA NAVARRETE ASAHI BREWERIES,LTD. E

11710 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold LUNGAROTTI SOCIETA AGRICOLA A R.L. BREZZA BIANCO - 2022 ITALY UMBRIA GRECHETTO BIANCO Still White CHIARA LUNGAROTTI MEIDI-YA CO., LTD. D

14031 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold VIGNOBLE DU REVEUR SINGULIER - 2021 FRANCE ALSACE-LORRAINE RIESLING Orange EMMANUELLE MILAN TAKASE BUSSAN B

11204 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA ROSE - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SYRAH Still Rose NOELIA ORTS CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

10703 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold CHAMPAGNE PHILIZOT ET FILS LA GOURMANDISE D'ELEONORE ROSE Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling PHILIZOT VIRGNIE n.a. / open market B

12856 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold VINA LA ROSA LA ROSA CABERNET FRANC - 2020 CHILE OTHERS CABERNET FRANC Still Red CYNTHIA ORTIZ TOA SHOJI B

13210 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold EDOARDO MIROGLIO ELENOVO MAVRUD - 2018 BULGARIA THRACIAN VALLEY MAVRUD Still Red RALITSA DONCHEVA n.a. / open market B

13710 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold ANNA SPINATO WINERY MOSCATO DOC COLLI EUGANEI - - ITALY VENETO MOSCATO GIALLO Sweet ANNA SPINATO n.a. / open market C

12348 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold SAN PEDRO VIÑAMAR Brut - CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY PINOT NOIR Sparkling FRANCISCA PERAZZO Cordon Vert E

10789 Best Woman Winemaker Double Gold ANDERS-LANE ARTISAN WINES, LP WATERSTONE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY - 2018 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA NORTH COAST CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red LAURIE HOOK VINOS YAMAZAKI CO., LTD. A

14049 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold QUINTA DE AMARES VINICULTURA QUINTA D'AMARES ALVARINHO - 2022 PORTUGAL VINHO VERDE ALVARINHO Still White TOKO TRADING CO. LTD. -

10703 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold CHAMPAGNE PHILIZOT ET FILS LA GOURMANDISE D'ELEONORE ROSE Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling n.a. / open market B

10302 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold CONCHA Y TORO CASILLERO DEL DIABLO DEVIL'S BRUT Brut 2021 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY CHARDONNAY Sparkling MERCIAN CORPORATION D

13673 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold BOTTEGA BOTTEGA GOLD Brut - ITALY VENETO GLERA Sparkling n.a. / open market B

10653 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold PIERSANTI CENTUNO PERCENTO VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JASI CLASSICO SUPERIORE - 2020 ITALY MARCHE VERDICCHIO Still White GIRAUD RESTAURANT SYSTEM CO.,LTD D

12989 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold TERROIRS ET VIGNERONS DE CHAMPAGNE NICOLAS FEUILLATTE RESERVE EXCLUSIVE ROSE Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling NIHON SHURUI HANBAI CO., LTD. A

11775 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Double Gold GOKASE WINERY GOKASEWINE DELAWARE - 2022 JAPAN MIYAZAKI DELAWARE Still White GOKASE WINERY CORPORATION D

10947 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Gold CHATEAU DE MONTFORT CREMANT DE LOIRE Brut - FRANCE VAL DE LOIRE CHENIN BLANC Sparkling NIPPON LIQUOR LTD. D

11433 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Gold CHAMPAGNE DEUTZ AMOUR DE DEUTZ ROSE Brut 2013 FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling VINORUM A

13340 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUSHI" Gold CHAMPAGNE TSARINE TZARINA ROSE Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling n.a. / open market A

11356 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Double Gold CHAMPAGNE MONTAUDON MILLESIME 2015 Brut 2015 FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling TAKASE BUSSAN A

10653 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Double Gold PIERSANTI CENTUNO PERCENTO VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JASI CLASSICO SUPERIORE - 2020 ITALY MARCHE VERDICCHIO Still White GIRAUD RESTAURANT SYSTEM CO.,LTD D

10492 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Double Gold LA CROISADE RESERVE LA CROISADE RESERVE SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 FRANCE SUD-OUEST SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White MIKUNI WINES E

12987 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold TERROIRS ET VIGNERONS DE CHAMPAGNE NICOLAS FEUILLATTE GRANDE RESERVE BRUT Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling NIHON SHURUI HANBAI CO., LTD. B

11327 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold CHAMPAGNE DOYARD-MAHE DESIR Extra Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE CHARDONNAY Sparkling TOKO TRADING B

11433 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold CHAMPAGNE DEUTZ AMOUR DE DEUTZ ROSE Brut 2013 FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT NOIR Sparkling VINORUM A

12715 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold CHATEAU KATSUNUMA IMAMURA KOHU - - JAPAN YAMANASHI KOSHU Still White CHATEAU KATSUNUM CO.,LTD E

12921 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold SUNTORY SUNTORY FROM FARM WINE NO MIRAI TATESHINAMACHI KOSHU REIRYOUCHI SODACHI - 2021 JAPAN NAGANO KOSHU Still White SUNTORY SPIRITS LIMITED C

13867 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold GIV TURA' SPUMANTE EXTRA DRY Extra Dry - ITALY VENETO GLERA Sparkling MONTEBUSSAN CORPORATION E

12971 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEMPURA" Gold GRATIEN & MEYER GRATIEN & MEYER CREMANT DE LOIRECUVEE FLAMME BRUT Brut - FRANCE VAL DE LOIRE CHARDONNAY Sparkling NIHON SHURUI HANBAI CO., LTD. C

12836 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold OAK RIDGE WINERY THREE GIRLS CABERNET SAUVIGNON ESTATE GROWN LODI - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA CENTRAL VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red WINE TO STYLE D

13830 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold VINA MORANDE MORANDE VITIS UNICA CABERNET SAUVIGNON - 2020 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red n.a. / open market D

10548 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold AGRICOLA GIAN PIERO MARRONE BAROLO DOCG BUSSIA - 2018 ITALY PIEMONTE NEBBIOLO Still Red n.a. / open market A

11540 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold WILDEBERG PINOTAGE - 2021 SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS PINOTAGE Still Red MIKUNI WINE CO., LTD. E

12122 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold PICCINI 1882 APPASSIMENTO PUGLIA IGT - 2020 ITALY PUGLIA NEGROAMARO Still Red CORDON VERT E

11997 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold LA COLLINA DEI CILIEGI AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA DOCG - 2018 ITALY VENETO CORVINA Still Red CORDON VERT -

11197 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold KWV THE MENTORS CANVAS - 2019 SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS SHIRAZ Still Red KOKUBU GROUP CORP C
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13170 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Double Gold TERRE DA VINO ROSA DELL'OLMO BARBARESCO - 2018 ITALY PIEMONTE NEBBIOLO Still Red TOKO TRADING CO., LTD. D

10802 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "SUKIYAKI" Gold DELHEIM DELHEIM GRAND RESERVE - 2017 SOUTH AFRICA COASTAL REGION CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red SELESTA B

10038 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold DANDELION VINEYARD FIREHAWK FARM SHIRAZ - 2020 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA SHIRAZ Still Red COLONIAL TRADE CO B

12195 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold J. GARCIA CARRION VIÑA ARNAIZ RIOJA CRIANZA - 2018 SPAIN LA RIOJA TEMPRANILLO Still Red n.a. / open market D

10188 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold VELENOSI REVE OFFIDA DOCG PECORINO - 2020 ITALY MARCHE PECORINO Still White INABA & CO., LTD B

12799 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold VINA COBOS VINA COBOS BRAMARE CABERNET SAUVIGNON LUJAN DE CUYO - 2017 ARGENTINA CUYO CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red WINE TO STYLE -

12285 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold TRESBEAU NANSAMBLE - 2021 JAPAN TOYAMA MERLOT Still Rose TRES BEAU CO., LTD C

10085 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Double Gold MORITA KOSHU WINERY GRAND CHANMORIS BARREL AGED HOSAKA MUSCAT-BAILEY A - 2020 JAPAN YAMANASHI MUSCAT BAILEY A Still Red MORITA KOSHU WINERY CO.,LTD. D

11016 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Gold ASAHMACHI WINE MEISTER SELECTION LATE HARVEST MUSCAT BAILY A ROSE - 2020 JAPAN YAMAGATA MUSCAT BAILEY A Still Rose CO.,LTD ASAHIMACHIWINE D

10802 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Gold DELHEIM DELHEIM GRAND RESERVE - 2017 SOUTH AFRICA COASTAL REGION CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red SELESTA B

13697 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Gold BODEGA TIO PEPE TIO PEPE - - SPAIN OTHERS PALOMINO Fortified n.a. / open market -

13215 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "YAKITORI" Gold BOUTINOT USA SHADOW POINT CENTRAL COAST PINOT NOIR - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA CENTRAL COAST PINOT NOIR Still Red LEAD-OFF JAPAN CO.,LTD. C

12637 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Gold JACKSON FAMILY WINES VINTNERS RESERVE CABERNET SAUVIGNON - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red ENOTECA CO., LTD. C

11587 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Double Gold CANTINA SETTECANI LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA DI CASTELVETRO AMABILE Sweet(Doux) - ITALY EMILIA ROMAGNA LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA Sparkling ROYAL OF JAPAN, LTD. E

12799 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Double Gold VINA COBOS VINA COBOS BRAMARE CABERNET SAUVIGNON LUJAN DE CUYO - 2017 ARGENTINA CUYO CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red WINE TO STYLE -

10038 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Double Gold DANDELION VINEYARD FIREHAWK FARM SHIRAZ - 2020 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA SHIRAZ Still Red COLONIAL TRADE CO B

10034 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Double Gold DANDELION VINEYARD LIONHEART OF THE BAROSSA SHIRAZ - 2021 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA SHIRAZ Still Red COLONIAL TRADE CO C

13170 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Double Gold TERRE DA VINO ROSA DELL'OLMO BARBARESCO - 2018 ITALY PIEMONTE NEBBIOLO Still Red TOKO TRADING CO., LTD. D

10802 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Gold DELHEIM DELHEIM GRAND RESERVE - 2017 SOUTH AFRICA COASTAL REGION CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red SELESTA B

10645 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Gold SORDO 1912 S.A.S. DI PAOLA SORDO & C. PAOLA SORDO BAROLO DOCG 2018 - 2018 ITALY PIEMONTE NEBBIOLO Still Red SHIGEMATSU & CO. LTD A

10344 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Gold WAKEFIELD TAYLORS FAMILY WINES ESTATE SHIRAZ - 2020 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA SHIRAZ Still Red n.a. / open market C

11536 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "TEPPAN-YAKI" Gold ARGENTO SINGLE BROCK ORGANIC MALBEC - 2020 ARGENTINA CUYO MALBEC Still Red MIKUNI WINE CO., LTD. C

12290 Grand Prix Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold DOMAINE FOURRAY DOMAINE FOURRAY CHABLIS - 2021 FRANCE BOURGOGNE CHARDONNAY Still White MUROHOSHI CO.,LTD C

11443 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Double Gold CHAMPAGNE MARIE STUART CUVEE DE LA REINE BRUT Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE PINOT MEUNIER Sparkling CORDON VERT C

12696 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold DE WETSHOF ESTATE DE WETSHOF ESTATE LILYA ROSE - 2022 SOUTH AFRICA BREEDE RIVER VALLEY CABERNET FRANC Still Rose LIQUOR MOUNTAIN CO., LTD.  -

10925 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold ATTEMS PINOT GRIGIO - 2021 ITALY FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA PINOT GRIGIO Still White NIPPON LIQUOR LTD. C

10522 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold LES DOMAINES AURIOL LE MARQUIS DE BEAU ROND CHARDONNAY - 2022 FRANCE LANGUEDOC CHARDONNAY Still White n.a. / open market C

14144 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold MISTY COVE ESTATE BLUSH SAUVIGNON - 2020 NEW ZEALAND MARLBOROUGH SAUVIGNON BLANC Still Rose TWENTY-ONE COMMUNITY CO,.LTD. -

10864 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold DFJ VINHOS ALUADO - 2021 PORTUGAL LISBOA CHARDONNAY Still White n.a. / open market D

10933 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold GRAN SASSO CHARDONNAY TERRE DI CHIETI - 2021 ITALY ABRUZZO CHARDONNAY Still White NIPPON LIQUOR LTD. E

10844 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold MISIONES DE RENGO MISIONES RESERVA CHARONNAY - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY CHARDONNAY Still White HAKUTSURU SAKE BREWING CO.,LTD F

11868 Pairing for Japanese Cuisine "JAPANESE POT-AU-FEU" Gold MIS EN BOUTEILLE AU CHATEAU CHATEAU BONNET BLANC - 2021 FRANCE BORDEAUX SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White MOTTOX INC D

10788 Grand Prix Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Double Gold ANDERS-LANE ARTISAN WINES, LP WATERSTONE IN STUDIO RED NAPA VALLEY - 2016 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA NORTH COAST CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red VINOS YAMAZAKI CO., LTD. B

10188 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Double Gold VELENOSI REVE OFFIDA DOCG PECORINO - 2020 ITALY MARCHE PECORINO Still White INABA & CO., LTD B

12285 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Double Gold TRESBEAU NANSAMBLE - 2021 JAPAN TOYAMA MERLOT Still Rose TRES BEAU CO., LTD C

11540 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Double Gold WILDEBERG PINOTAGE - 2021 SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS PINOTAGE Still Red MIKUNI WINE CO., LTD. E

12943 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Gold GROVER ZAMPA VINEYARDS VIJAY AMRITRAJ RESERVE COLLECTION RED - 2019 INDIA OTHERS CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red AMBIKA CORPORATION C

11205 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA GEWURZTRAMINER - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY GEWURZTRAMINER Still White CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

12756 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Gold VINA INDOMITA INDOMITA DUETTE CHARDONNAY - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY CHARDONNAY Still White TOKO TRADING D

13697 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Gold BODEGA TIO PEPE TIO PEPE - - SPAIN OTHERS PALOMINO Fortified n.a. / open market -

10864 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Gold DFJ VINHOS ALUADO - 2021 PORTUGAL LISBOA CHARDONNAY Still White n.a. / open market D

14142 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "CHINESE" Gold MISTY COVE ESTATE PINOT GRIS - 2020 NEW ZEALAND MARLBOROUGH PINOT GRIS Still White TWENTY-ONE COMMUNITY CO,.LTD. -

10722 Grand Prix Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold VIGNETI DEL VULTURE SENSUALE MOSCATO Semi-Dry(Demi-Sec)2022 ITALY BASILICATA MOSCATO BIANCO Sparkling INABA & CO., LTD. D

11935 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Double Gold LOUDENNE GOUACHE LOUDENNE LE CHATEAU - 2017 FRANCE BORDEAUX MERLOT Still Red n.a. / open market C

13097 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold BUENA VISTA WINERY BUENA VISTA SONOMA PINOT NOIR - 2019 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA NORTH COAST PINOT NOIR Still Red ASAHI BREWERIES,LTD. C

11212 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold LEONE DE CASTRIS VILLA SANTERA PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA DOC - 2021 ITALY PUGLIA PRIMITIVO Still Red NIPPON LIQUOR C

12496 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold DORNIER COCOA HILL CABERNET SAUVIGNON ROSE - 2022 SOUTH AFRICA COASTAL REGION CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Rose MASUDA CO., LTD. D

13958 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold MEIOMI MEIOMI RED BLEND - - U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS SYRAH Still Red n.a. / open market B

13264 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold EDOARDO MIROGLIO PROMETHEUS MAVRUD - 2020 BULGARIA THRACIAN VALLEY MAVRUD Still Red n.a. / open market C

12192 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold GRANDES VINOS EL CIRCO GARNACHA - 2022 SPAIN ARAGON GARNACHA Still Red DOSHISHA F

14142 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold MISTY COVE ESTATE PINOT GRIS - 2020 NEW ZEALAND MARLBOROUGH PINOT GRIS Still White TWENTY-ONE COMMUNITY CO,.LTD. -

13394 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "KOREAN" Gold J. GARCIA CARRION PLATINO ANTAÑO RIOJA BLANCO SEMIDULCE - 2021 SPAIN LA RIOJA VIURA Still White n.a. / open market F

11540 Grand Prix Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Double Gold WILDEBERG PINOTAGE - 2021 SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS PINOTAGE Still Red MIKUNI WINE CO., LTD. E

10296 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Double Gold CONCHA Y TORO GRAN RESERVA SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White NIPPON LIQUOR LTD. D

12285 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Double Gold TRESBEAU NANSAMBLE - 2021 JAPAN TOYAMA MERLOT Still Rose TRES BEAU CO., LTD C

12478 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Double Gold I SODI I SODI VINSANTO DEL CHIANTI CLASSICO - 2011 ITALY TOSCANA MALVASIA BIANCA Still White RING BELL CO.,LTD A

10731 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Gold KARL PFAFFMANN GEWURZTRAMINER BISCHOFSKREUZ QUALITATSWEIN TROCKEN - 2021 GERMANY PFALZ GEWURZTRAMINER Still White INABA & CO., LTD. D

10317 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Gold HENRI EHRHART GEWURZTRAMINER HENRI EHRHART - 2022 FRANCE ALSACE-LORRAINE GEWURZTRAMINER Still White OVERSEAS D

13958 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Gold MEIOMI MEIOMI RED BLEND - - U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS SYRAH Still Red n.a. / open market B
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13336 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Gold CHAMPAGNE TSARINE TZARINA Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE CHARDONNAY Sparkling n.a. / open market A

11218 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Gold FÜRST VON METTERNICH FÜRST VON METTERNICH CHARDONNAY SEKT TROCKEN Dry(Sec) - GERMANY OTHERS CHARDONNAY Sparkling KOKUBU GROUP CORP. D

10722 Pairing for Asian Cuisine "THAI" Gold VIGNETI DEL VULTURE SENSUALE MOSCATO Semi-Dry(Demi-Sec)2022 ITALY BASILICATA MOSCATO BIANCO Sparkling INABA & CO., LTD. D

11204 Grand Prix　“ROSE”　Wine Double Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA ROSE - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SYRAH Still Rose CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

13722  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold BODEGA COOPERATIVA CIGALES TORONDOS CLARETE - 2022 SPAIN CASTILLA Y LEON TEMPRANILLO Still Rose n.a. / open market E

12151  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold MIRABEAU CLASSIC ROSE - 2021 FRANCE PROVENCE GRENACHE Still Rose ARCANE LIMITED C

10953  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold RAIFUKU SAKE BREWING RAIFUKU WINE SAKURA YEAST ROSE - 2021 JAPAN IBARAKI FUJINOYUME Still Rose RAIFUKU SAKE BREWING CO.,LTD D

12464  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold VIGNOBLES JEANJEAN DOMAINE LE PIVE ROSE GRIS - 2022 FRANCE LANGUEDOC GRENACHE GRIS Still Rose SUNTORY SPIRITS LIMITED D

13932  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold DUGLADZE WINE COMPANY SAPERAVI ROSE - 2021 GEORGIA KAKHETI SAPERAVI Still Rose FUKUYAMA  KUROZU  CO. LTD. E

12285  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold TRESBEAU NANSAMBLE - 2021 JAPAN TOYAMA MERLOT Still Rose TRES BEAU CO., LTD C

11870  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold LOGAN WINES APPLE TREE FLAT ROSE - 2021 AUSTRALIA NEW SOUTH WALES MERLOT Still Rose MOTTOX INC E

11597  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold HOUSUI WINERY ORANGY PINK 2019 - 2019 JAPAN HOKKAIDO PORTLAND Still Rose HOUSUI WINERY D

11049  “ROSE"　Wine Double Gold VARVAGLIONE SUSUMANIELLO ROSE - 2022 ITALY PUGLIA SUSUMANIELLO Still Rose MEMO'S CO., LTD. C

11587 Grand Prix Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold CANTINA SETTECANI LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA DI CASTELVETRO AMABILE Sweet(Doux) - ITALY EMILIA ROMAGNA LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA Sparkling ROYAL OF JAPAN, LTD. E

13167 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold LA QUARTA VINICOLA SPARKLING HOPE CAVA BRUT Brut - SPAIN CAVA MACABEO Sparkling TOKO TRADING CO., LTD. E

12520 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold COLPASSO GRILLO SPUMANTE BRUT Brut - ITALY SICILIA GRILLO Sparkling WINE TO STYLE D

13785 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold VICENTE GANDIA PLA MARQUES DE CHIVE CAVA BRUT Brut - SPAIN VALENCIA MACABEO Sparkling LEAD OFF JAPAN E

13797 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold VICENTE GANDIA PLA FINCA DEL MAR CAVA BRUT Brut - SPAIN VALENCIA MACABEO Sparkling TOKO TRADING E

13947 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold J. GARCIA CARRION CAVA JAUME SERRA ROSADO SLEEVE Brut - SPAIN CAVA TREPAT Sparkling n.a. / open market F

11461 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold CODORNIU CODORNIU CLASICO BRUT ECO Brut - SPAIN CAVA MACABEO Sparkling NIHON SHURUIHANBAI CO., LTD. D

10649 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold FUJICCO WINERY FUJICLAIR ROSE SPARKLING Brut - JAPAN YAMANASHI MUSCAT BAILEY A Sparkling FUJICCO WINERY CO.,LTD. D

10090 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold CHAMPAGNE BENOIT COCTEAUX OR BLANC Extra Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE CHARDONNAY Sparkling n.a. / open market F

12386 Great Value Sparkling Wine Double Gold CAVES PERE VENTURA PERE VENTURA TRESOR BRUT GRAN RESERVA Brut 2018 SPAIN CATALONIA XARELLO Sparkling OVERSEAS D

14109 Grand Prix "DESSERT" Wine Double Gold WINES BY GEOFF HARDY K-1 AUTUMN HARVEST - 2018 AUSTRALIA SOUTH AUSTRALIA RIESLING Sweet KIWACORPORATION C

10806 DESSERT Wine Double Gold NADAL HAINAUT RIVESALTES TUILE - 2001 FRANCE ROUSSILLON GRENACHE NOIR Sweet SELESTA C

13710 DESSERT Wine Double Gold ANNA SPINATO WINERY MOSCATO DOC COLLI EUGANEI - - ITALY VENETO MOSCATO GIALLO Sweet n.a. / open market C

11086 DESSERT Wine Double Gold ALAIN BRUMONT CHATEAU BOUSCASSE LARMES CELESTES - 2018 FRANCE SUD-OUEST PETIT MANSENG Sweet MIKUNI WINE CO LTD C

10862 DESSERT Wine Double Gold OSTROZOVIC TOKAJSKA VYBEROVA ESENCIA - 2000 SLOVAKIA TOKAJ FURMINT Sweet n.a. / open market A

10641 DESSERT Wine Double Gold VINO MRVA & STANKO RIZLING RYNSKY - 2021 SLOVAKIA MALOKARPATSKAｰLESSER CARPATHIAN RHEIN RIESLING Sweet MIGHTY-WINE CO. LTD. A

13150 DESSERT Wine Double Gold ORNELLA MOLON BIANCO DI ORNELLA - 2018 ITALY VENETO VERDUZZO Sweet REALE CANTINA B

11103 DESSERT Wine Gold DOMAINE RAIAON DOLCE BIANCO NAKAFURANO KERNER - 2021 JAPAN HOKKAIDO KERNER Sweet DOMAINE RAISON D

13764 DESSERT Wine Gold ZOCKER WINERY ZOCKER RIESLING LATE HARVEST - 2013 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA CENTRAL COAST RIESLING Sweet WINELIFE CO., LTD B

11380 DESSERT Wine Gold VILLA VINO RACA, A.S. TRAMIN CERVENY LADOVE VINO PALUGYAY - 2018 SLOVAKIA MALOKARPATSKAｰLESSER CARPATHIAN GEWURZTRAMINER Sweet MIGHTY-WINE A

14031 Grand Prix Orange Wine Double Gold VIGNOBLE DU REVEUR SINGULIER - 2021 FRANCE ALSACE-LORRAINE RIESLING Orange TAKASE BUSSAN B

11398 Orange Wine Gold WINERY BEDIANI MARANI ORANGE - 2020 GEORGIA KAKHETI MTSVANE Orange PACIFIC YOKO CO.,LTD. D

13008 Orange Wine Gold SCHUCHMANN WINES VINOTERRA RKATISTELI - 2020 GEORGIA KAKHETI RKATSITELI Orange NIHON SHURUI HANBAI CO.,LTD. C

13379 Orange Wine Gold WEINGUT PIEROTH ORANGE WINE - 2021 GERMANY NAHE CHARDONNAY Orange PIEROTH JAPAN K.K. C

11399 Orange Wine Gold WINERY BEDIANI MARANI AMBER - 2020 GEORGIA KAKHETI RKATSITELI Orange PACIFIC YOKO CO.,LTD. D

12517 Orange Wine Gold CHATEAU KATSUNUMA MC KOSHU - 2021 JAPAN YAMANASHI KOSHU Orange CHATEAU KATSUNUM CO.,LTD D

10304 Orange Wine Gold MORITA KOSHU WINERY CHANMORIS DELAWARE ORANGE - - JAPAN YAMANASHI DELAWARE Orange MORITA KOSHU WINERY CO.,LTD. E

11278 Grand Prix "FORTIFIED" Wine Double Gold SOGRAPE VINHOS SANDEMAN PORTO TAWNY 40 YEARS OLD - - PORTUGAL PORTO E DOURO TINTA AMARELA Fortified SUNTORY SPIRITS LIMITED A

10975 FORTIFIED Wine Gold HENRIQUES & HENRIQUES-VINHOS, SA SERCIAL 10 YEARS OLD - - PORTUGAL MADEIRA SERCIAL Fortified n.a. / open market B

10868 FORTIFIED Wine Gold HENRIQUES & HENRIQUES-VINHOS, SA SINGLE HARVEST MALVASIA 2001 - 2001 PORTUGAL MADEIRA MALVASIA Fortified n.a. / open market A

11673 FORTIFIED Wine Gold VINOQUEL - VINHOS OSCAR QUEVEDO QUEVEDO 20 YEARS TAWNY PORT - - PORTUGAL PORTO E DOURO TOURIGA FRANCA Fortified MERCADO PORTUGAL B

13697 FORTIFIED Wine Gold BODEGA TIO PEPE TIO PEPE - - SPAIN OTHERS PALOMINO Fortified n.a. / open market -

12448 FORTIFIED Wine Gold HEREDEROS DE ARGUESO 1822 MOSCATEL - - SPAIN ANDALUCIA MOSCATEL Fortified SU-KORUNI WINE CO.,LTD. C

11277 FORTIFIED Wine Gold SOGRAPE VINHOS SANDEMAN PORTO TAWNY 20 YEARS OLD - - PORTUGAL PORTO E DOURO TINTA BARROCA Fortified SUNTORY SPIRITS LIMITED A

11156 FORTIFIED Wine Gold KWV KWV CLASSIC COLLECTION CAPE RUBY - - SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS SHIRAZ Fortified KOKUBU GROUP CORP D

13743 FORTIFIED Wine Gold LA BARONIA DE TURIS MISTELA MOSCATEL TURIS - 2021 SPAIN VALENCIA MOSCATEL Fortified OVERSEAS CO.LTD E

11177 FORTIFIED Wine Gold MALO WINES MALO MOSCATEL SUPERIOR 2005 - 2005 PORTUGAL PENINSULA DE SETUBAL MOSCATEL DE SETUBAL Fortified MALO WINES JAPAN B

13210 Grand Prix Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Double Gold EDOARDO MIROGLIO ELENOVO MAVRUD - 2018 BULGARIA THRACIAN VALLEY MAVRUD Still Red n.a. / open market B

13694 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Double Gold AVINCIS AVINCIS NEGRU DE DRAGASANI - 2018 ROMANIA OTHERS NEGRU DE DRAGASANI Still Red JUMBO TOURS B

13691 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Double Gold CARPE DIEM CUVEE 19/11 - 2017 MOLDOVA CODRU RARA NEAGRA Still Red JUMBO TOURS C

11389 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Double Gold VILLA VINO RACA, A.S. DUNAJ VYBER Z HROZNA GRAND VIN - 2016 SLOVAKIA NITRIANSIKA-NITRA DUNAJ Still Red MIGHTY-WINE A

10637 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Gold VINO MRVA & STANKO DUNAJ - 2020 SLOVAKIA JUZNOSLOVENSKAｰSOUTHERN SLOVAKIAN DUNAJ Still Red MIGHTY WINE CO. LTD. A

13487 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Gold WINE CELLAR VILLA MELNIK VILLA MELNIK APLAUZ SHIROKA MELNIK RESERVE - 2019 BULGARIA STRUMA RIVER VALLEY MELNIK Still Red n.a. / open market C

11382 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Gold VILLA VINO RACA, A.S. IRSAI OLIVER PALUGYAY - 2021 SLOVAKIA MALOKARPATSKAｰLESSER CARPATHIAN IRSAI OLIVER Still White MIGHTY-WINE A

10957 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Gold VINO MATYSAK SRO VELTLINSKE ZELENE PRESTIGE - 2021 SLOVAKIA MALOKARPATSKAｰLESSER CARPATHIAN VELTLINSKE ZELENE Still White MIGHTY WINE CO LTD D

13264 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Gold EDOARDO MIROGLIO PROMETHEUS MAVRUD - 2020 BULGARIA THRACIAN VALLEY MAVRUD Still Red n.a. / open market C
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13149 Lesser-known Grape Varieties in Japanese market Gold DOMAINE VINARTE PRINCE MIRCEA FETEASCA NEAGRA 2020 - 2020 ROMANIA OTHERS FETEASCA NEAGRA Still Red ROMAVINO C

11204 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA ROSE - 2022 CHILE CENTRAL VALLEY SYRAH Still Rose CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

13569 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold HARDYS HARDYS STAMP SPARKLING CHARDONNAY PINOT NOIR Extra Dry - AUSTRALIA SOUTH EASTERN AUSTRALIA CHARDONNAY Sparkling CORDON VERT CO.,LTD F

11132 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold BODEGAS LATUE - SAN ISIDRO, S.C.C.L.M. LATUE AIREN - 2022 SPAIN CASTILLA LA MANCHA AIREN Still White SEICO FRESH FOODS COMPANY LIMITED F

13326 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold CRIANZAS Y VINEDOS SANTO CRISTO S. COOP. SIERRA COLLADO TINTO - 2021 SPAIN ARAGON GARNACHA TINTA Still Red TOMOE WINES & SPIRITS CO., LTD. F

10090 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold CHAMPAGNE BENOIT COCTEAUX OR BLANC Extra Brut - FRANCE CHAMPAGNE CHARDONNAY Sparkling n.a. / open market F

10237 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold PETER MERTES BREE AROMA GEWURZTRAMINER - 2021 GERMANY PFALZ GEWURZTRAMINER Still White KOKUBU F

14042 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold SPH GERARD BERTRAND CIGALUS - 2022 FRANCE LANGUEDOC CHARDONNAY Still White PIEROTH JAPAN KK F

11203 Cost Performance Wine [under the 1000 JPY] Double Gold VINEDOS EMILIANA O RESERVA CHARDONNAY - 2022 CHILE ACONCAGUA CHARDONNAY Still White CORDON VERT CO., LTD. F

12032 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold VINA CARMEN CARMEN GRAN RESERVA CHARDONNAY - 2021 CHILE OTHERS CHARDONNAY Still White CORDON VERT CO, LTD. E

11150 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold CASABLANCA WINERY CASABLANCA CEFIRO RESERVA SAUVIGNON BLANC - 2020 CHILE ACONCAGUA SAUVIGNON BLANC Still White NIHON SHURUI HANBAI CORPORATION E

13128 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold MAISON GINESTET GINESTET BORDEAUX ROUGE - 2020 FRANCE BORDEAUX MERLOT Still Red ASAHI BREWERIES,LTD. E

11891 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold BARAHONDA CAMPO ARRIBA - 2020 SPAIN MURCIA MONASTRELL Still Red MOTTOX INC E

11880 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold CANTINA E OLEIFICIO SOCIALE DOMODO ROSSO AMABILE - - ITALY PUGLIA PRIMITIVO Still Red MOTTOX INC E

14013 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold KLET BRDA QUERCUS MERLOT - 2021 SLOVENIA PRIMORSKA MERLOT Still Red BELLUNA E

11000 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold EUROPA NECORO VIOGNIER - 2021 ITALY SICILIA VIOGNIER Still White MEMO'S CO., LTD. E

12103 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold GEOGRAFICO BOSCO DEL GRILLO GOVERNO TOSCANO - 2021 ITALY TOSCANA SANGIOVESE Still Red NIHON SHURUI HANBAI E

11108 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold COASTAL RIDGE WINARY COASTAL RIDGE CABERNET SOUVIGNON - 2017 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red OVERSEAS CO.,LTD. E

11881 Cost Performance Wine [1001-1500 JPY] Double Gold COOPERATIVA AGRARIA SANTA QUITERIA HIGUERUELA TINTO - 2020 SPAIN CASTILLA LA MANCHA GARNACHA TINTORELA Still Red MOTTOX INC E

11461 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold CODORNIU CODORNIU CLASICO BRUT ECO Brut - SPAIN CAVA MACABEO Sparkling NIHON SHURUIHANBAI CO., LTD. D

10915 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold PALADIN CHARDONNAY  PALADIN - 2021 ITALY VENETO CHARDONNAY Still White GIRAUD RESTAURANT SYSTEM CO.,LTD D

10649 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold FUJICCO WINERY FUJICLAIR ROSE SPARKLING Brut - JAPAN YAMANASHI MUSCAT BAILEY A Sparkling FUJICCO WINERY CO.,LTD. D

13883 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold VILLA MATILDE ROCCA LEONI AGLIANICO CAMPANIA - 2018 ITALY CAMPANIA AGLIANICO Still Red MONTEBUSSAN CORPORATION D

10173 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold COMAZONO VINEYARD TAO COMAZONO KOSHU2022 - 2022 JAPAN YAMANASHI KOSHU Still White COMAZONO VINEYARD CO.,LTD D

10061 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold BODEGAS ALTANZA RAZA RESERVA - 2017 SPAIN LA RIOJA TEMPRANILLO Still Red BELLUNA CO.LTD. D

10756 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold MAN VINTNERS NAPELE - 2021 SOUTH AFRICA WESTERN CAPE OTHERS CABERNET SAUVIGNON Still Red CORDON VERT D

11637 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold DELICATO FAMILY WINES ROSSO & BIANCO CHARDONNAY - 2021 U.S.A. CALIFORNIA OTHERS CHARDONNAY Still White WINE TO STYLE D

13989 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold BODEGAS VINA RUDA RUDA CASUAL - 2020 SPAIN CASTILLA LA MANCHA AIREN Still White PARA JAPAN CORPORATION D

12013 Cost Performance Wine [1501-2500 JPY] Double Gold SANTA ANA WINERY SANTA ANA RESERVA MALBEC - 2021 ARGENTINA CUYO MALBEC Still Red NIHON SHURUI HANBAI D
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